

Board of Directors

Willingness to Serve Form

Nominations are now open for one (1) position on the Riverstone Homeowners Association, Inc. Board of Directors.

Requirement: Applicant must be an owner of record of a property within Riverstone Homeowners Association, Inc.

What are the responsibilities of the Board?

The Board of Directors responsibilities include, but are not limited to:

- Policy making
- Planning
- Oversight of Riverstone HOA management (which handles day-to-day operations)

Who serves on the Board?

The Riverstone HOA Board currently has three (3) positions. Two (2) of these positions are appointed by the Declarant and one (1) position is elected by Riverstone Homeowners.

The one (1) elected position is consistent with the provisions in Texas state law that requires 1/3 of the board to be elected by the Owners (other than builders or developer owners) when a community reaches 75% of its residential build out. Other than this provision, the Riverstone Homeowners Association Declaration allows for the Declarant to appoint any remaining positions and control the majority of the Board until it sells the last piece of land it owns.

How long is the Board member term?

The newly elected Board member will serve a 2-year term.

How is the winner determined?

Once the quorum is reached, the candidate who receives the most votes is elected. The quorum requirement is 10% of eligible Members.

Who tabulates the votes?

In addition to handling the voting process, a third-party company will tabulate the results to maintain the integrity of the voting. No one from the Riverstone HOA Board or Management will be involved in verifying and tabulating the votes.

When will the results be announced?

The results of the election will be announced at the Riverstone Annual meeting on Tuesday, November 28th, 7 p.m., at Anne Sullivan Elementary.

To submit your Willingness to Serve Form:

If you are interested in serving on the Board, please complete the Willingness to Serve Form, located on the back of this page, and return it along with a color photograph via email at <u>elections@rshoa.org</u> or by hand delivery to the Association Office (18353 University Blvd.) by 5 p.m., on Monday, October 23rd. **Nomination forms** <u>will not</u> be accepted after 5 p.m. on Monday, October 23rd.

PDF copies of Candidate Willingness to Serve forms, information, and photos will be available online at Riverstone.com. Residents should login to the Resident Intranet and select "2017 Board Election Info" to view.

Ballots/online voting instructions will be distributed to the members in November. The results of the election will be announced at the Riverstone Annual Meeting on November 28, 2017.



Board of Directors

Willingness to Serve Form

*A fillable PDF is available online at www.riverstone.com, login in to the Resident Intranet, then select "2017 Board Election Info"

Name	Dr. Mountasser Kadrie			
How long h	nave you lived in Riverstone?10	years		
What is you	ur profession?UNIVERSITY PROF	ESSOR		
•	rrently a volunteer with Riverstone? at capacity? Hepling in cleanup after hurri	YES ciane Harvey	NO yes	
	reviously volunteered with Riverstone? at capacity did you serve?	YES	NO	
	what other volunteer activities and position is ervice entities have you served within the	•		
Ва	aldrige National Performance Excellence Board.	2016-2017		
A	American Council on Education - 2017			
N	ew England Journal of Medicine Catalyst Board	2016-2017		
Board of Di	vide a brief biography of yourself, includin irectors and why you are uniquely qualifie to 150 words).	_		
Univerist	ty Professor and Healthcare Executive with over	25 years of profe	essional expere	ince with world class health systems
After Hu	ırricane Harvey, I felt the community came togetl	her to help each	other. On the ot	her hand, this event exposed that we
have sor	me real and tough work to do to keep the commu	unity sustianable	and prosper. Th	nerefore, there is real need to plan
and prep	pare for the next natural disaster. I believe my ex	ecutive planning,	leadership and	world class executive skills will
offer nee	eded insight this community needs. My goal wor	king with all stake	eholders is to ke	eep this community the best!
I hereby su	bmit my name for consideration for electi	ion to the RIVE	RSTONE HOA	Board of Directors.
Signature _	MOUNTASSER KADRIE		Date	10/16/2017

*Please include a color photo of yourself to be posted on the Resident Intranet.

APPLICATION DEADLINE: NO LATER THAN 5:00 p.m. ON MONDAY, OCTOBER 23, 2017